
COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA VESPA 2024

CATEGORIA EXPERT

1 BAIANI RENATO CANALE MONTERANO [16] 20 25 20 0 0 25 25 [13] 20 0 0 25 16 25 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 [6] [1] 221 10 231

2 TIBURZI ANDREA ARTENA [9] [9] 0 0 0 0 16 16 [11] [13] 25 25 16 20 16 16 [13] [11] [13] [13] 25 25 [10] [1] 200 25 225

3 DONINI STEFANO SAN MAURO PASCOLI 20 [10] 20 [13] [16] [16] 0 0 [9] [10] 0 0 20 25 20 25 [11] [16] 16 16 0 0 20 16 198 20 218

4 FANTOZZI LUCA FORLI' [13] [16] 16 16 [13] 20 20 20 20 [8] 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 20 20 0 0 [16] [1] 192 15 207

5 PRESCIUTTINI STEFANO TODI 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 25 25 0 0 0 0 150 0 150

6 DIENER GIACOMO VERONA 0 0 1 25 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 20 121 0 121

7 GIORGI STEFANO FORLI' 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 25 100 0 100

8 DIONISI ALFIERO RIETI 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 10 11 0 0 0 0 95 0 95

9 PADOVANI ANGELO ARTENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 0 10 9 11 10 0 0 0 0 66 0 66

10 SAMBUCO FABIO TODI 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 51

11 FOSCARINI DANIELE CHIAMPO 0 0 0 0 11 13 0 0 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45

12 BRUNELLI ADRIANO VERONA 0 0 0 0 20 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

13 DONINI FABRIZIO SAN MAURO PASCOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
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a cura del Direttore Sportivo del Vespa Club d'Italia Leonardo Pilati



COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA VESPA 2024

CATEGORIA PROMO

1 GUADAGNI SIMONE ARTENA [13] 16 [8] [9] 20 25 20 20 [9] [8] [2] [13] [11] 20 [13] 20 20 [10] 25 25 [16] [10] 0 0 211 30 241

2 MAZZEI MIRKO TRE LAGHI [11] 20 20 20 25 20 [1] [11] [1] [7] 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 20 16 0 0 20 [1] 211 15 226

3 GIUSTINO BARTOLOMEO ACQUAVIVA DELLE FONTI [9] [8] 0 0 0 0 0 0 [10] 11 [9] [9] 13 11 10 [9] 11 16 16 20 13 11 0 0 132 15 147

4 VOLLONO GIOVANNI SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 9 13 8 8 13 13 0 0 0 0 87 0 87

5 ZACCARIA MARCO MARTINA FRANCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 86

6 ALBERTI SAMUELE SIRMIONE 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1 76 0 76

7 CANEPPELE DANIELA VERONA 0 0 6 7 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 25 76 0 76

8 CICOGNANI DENISE SAN MAURO PASCOLI 4 3 [1] [1] 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 [1] 2 [1] [1] 3 [1] 5 7 0 0 8 13 57 15 72

9 GENOVESE GIACOMO MILANO 0 0 7 6 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 10 9 0 0 0 0 59 0 59

10 LOTITO NICOLA ACQUAVIVA DELLE FONTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 51

11 PASTORE CARLO TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 2 5 7 4 4 1 4 9 10 0 0 0 0 51 0 51

12 CECORO BIAGIO VALDELSA 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO DOMODOSSOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

14 PAPETTI MIRKO FORLì 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

15 ESPOSITO NICOLA SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

16 LOTITO LUCA ACQUAVIVA DELLE FONTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

17 AGLIATA ANGELO CANICATTÌ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 50 0 50

18 DAL GRANDE ROBERTO CHIAMPO 0 0 0 0 16 13 0 0 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49

19 FOSCARINI DONATO CHIAMPO 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49

20 DE MONTI ALEX FIUME VENETO 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 48 0 48

21 SIST MASSIMO FIUME VENETO 0 0 0 0 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 43 0 43

22 AGOSTI IVAN SIRMIONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40

23 D'ALOI GIUSEPPE KARAKO NICOTERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40

24 ZAFFUTO VINCENZO CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 40 0 40

25 LEONELLI MAURO CASTELFRANCO EMILIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 38 0 38

26 CAMPANELLA ALFREDO TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 4 7 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37

27 D'AQUILIO MATTEO RIETI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36

28 SEBASTIANI GIORGIO L'AQUILA 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 35 0 35

29 DI LEONARDO CALOGERO CASTEL FIORENTINO 20 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33

30 MARCHIONDO IVANO SIRMIONE 0 0 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

31 MERLO GIAN MICHELE IVREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

32 CAZZANELLO DANIELE CHIAMPO 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
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33 ALOISIO PASQUALE PUTIGNANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 4 5 0 0 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

34 MICCOLI GABRIELLA TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [1] [1] 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 7 6 0 0 0 0 25 5 30

35 VENTURA SIMONE CALTENISSETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

36 ZOLLO EMANUELE AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28

37 MURIELLA DARIO CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 0 0 27 0 27

38 VESCIO GIUSEPPE DOMODOSSOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

39 MARANGI FILIPPO MARTINA FRANCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

40 MILLARTE GIOVANNI TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

41 ROSATO LUCIO AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25

42 EVANGELISTA MARCO AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25

43 CAZZANIGA RENATO BULCIAGO 0 0 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

44 CARMINATO FLAVIO BUSTO ARSIZIO 0 0 11 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

45 TOSCANO GIANLUCA REGGIO CALABRIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

46 MONTECCHIANI GIULIO TODI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23

47 GALANTE DANIELE FARA SABINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

48 PALAZZETTI ORIETTA CANALE MONTERANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 8 8 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

49 BERTINO ANTONINO IPPOLITO VALDELSA 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21

50 BERTORELLI GIOVANNI CANELLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21

51 CASCIANO GIOVANNI REGGIO CALABRIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21

52 BARZAGHI DAMIANO BULCIAGO 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

53 CARGONI FRANCESCO FARA SABINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

54 PISANO SALVATORE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 19 0 19

55 CERAMI DANILO CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 0 19 0 19

56 SEMPLICI MASSIMO VALDELSA 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18

57 VESTRI GABRIELE SAN QUIRICO D'ORCIA 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18

58 STAIANO RAFFAELE SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18

59 STRAZZANTI ANDREA BUSTO ARSIZIO 0 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17

60 BARUMERLI DENIS BENIAMINO CHIAMPO 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17

61 PETRACCA GIOVANNI CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17

62 FRANCICA VINCENZO NICOTERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

63 MUSICO' ANTONINO FONDACHELLI FANTINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 16 0 16

64 PULEO MARIO CATANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 0 14

65 ROSSI MICHELE SAN QUIRICO D'ORCIA 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13

66 RUSSO FRANCESCO SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

67 CIRACì MASSIMILIANO CEGLIE MESSAPICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

68 CANALICCHIO GAETANO CATANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 11 0 11

69 MACCHIONI MASSIMO MASSA MARITTIMA 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

70 MASSEI LUCA VALDELSA 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

71 POZZI FABRIZIO TRE LAGHI 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

72 MARANGIOLO MICHELE LIZZANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

73 VECCHI CLAUDIO RIETI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

74 CAMPANERUT FABIO FIUME VENETO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 10 0 10

75 PULLARA SALVATORE FORLì 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

76 NASO FRANCESCO NICOTERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

77 FAILLACE ANTONIO CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

78 ZAFFUTO SARA CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 9 0 9

79 FAZIO GIOVANNA CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 9 0 9

80 TERMINIELLO SONIA SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8



81 LAZZARO PANTALEONE NICOTERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

82 VISPO COLETTA CATERINA PUTIGNANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

83 CANESTRINI ALESSANDRO ANGHIARI 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

84 FEDELI GIOVANNI CASTEL DI SANGRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

85 MEZZAPESA GASPERINA TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

86 DE MATTEIS GIULIANO AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

87 NATALE FRANCESCO CASTEL DI SANGRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

88 COLETTI GABRIELE CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 6 0 6

89 CAZZANIGA EDOARDO BULCIAGO 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

90 TIRABOSCHI TIZIANO BULCIAGO 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

91 STRAZZANTI FRANCESCO BUSTO ARSIZIO 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

92 SCIUTO ROSSELLA CATANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 0 5

93 ANDRIAN MAURO TRE LAGHI 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

94 ANDRIAN TIZIANO TRE LAGHI 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

95 MACCHIONI MATTEO MASSA MARITTIMA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

96 CASALINI PIERLUIGI BUSTO ARSIZIO 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

97 PANSARDI FRANCO BULCIAGO 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

98 MANFREDI LORIO BOLOGNA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

99 VIGILANTE CARMEN AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

100 ROTELLA ERCOLE MIRKO ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

101 VIZZA FRANCESCO ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

102 TURANO DANIELE CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

103 PASSARELLO FRANCESCO CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

104 CRUDO ANTONINO NICOTERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

105 MARSICO TOMMASO ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

106 GUGLIOTTA GIOVANNI CATANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2

107 LANDI ANNALISA AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

108 DE SANTIS FULVIO CARSOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA VESPA 2024

CATEGORIA FEMMINILE

1 DONINI MIA SAN MAURO PASCOLI [25] [25] [20] [20] 25 25 0 0 25 25 0 0 25 25 25 25 [25] [20] 25 [20] 0 0 [20] 25 250 20 270

2 CICOGNANI DENISE SAN MAURO PASCOLI 20 16 16 16 [13] [13] 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 13 16 [10] [9] [9] [10] 0 0 13 13 152 15 167

3 SIGNORI ALICE SIRMIONE 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 25 20 25 0 0 16 20 166 0 166

4 MICCOLI GABRIELLA TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 13 20 20 16 13 16 13 [9] 13 10 [9] 0 0 0 0 154 5 159

5 CANEPPELE DANIELA VERONA 0 0 25 25 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 16 123 0 123

6 SANTUCCI ASIA L'AQUILA 16 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 16 11 0 0 0 0 117 0 117

7 VISPO COLETTA CATERINA PUTIGNANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 16 25 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 0 111

8 SANTUCCI SERENA L'AQUILA 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 13 16 0 0 0 0 95 0 95

9 MEZZAPESA GASPERINA TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1 25 16 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 70

10 PALAZZETTI ORIETTA CANALE MONTERANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 13 0 0 0 0 46 0 46

11 FAZIO GIOVANNA CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 20 0 0 45 0 45

12 ZAFFUTO SARA CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 25 0 0 41 0 41

13 TERMINIELLO SONIA SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40

14 BURGIO ALICE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 16 0 0 36 0 36

15 SCIUTO ROSSELLA CATANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 0 26 0 26

16 VOLLONO ERIKA SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

17 VIGILANTE CARMEN AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

18 LANDI ANNALISA AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
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COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA VESPA 2024

CATEGORIA SQUADRE

1 ARTENA [25] 25 [16] [20] [20] 25 25 25 [7] [7] 25 25 25 25 25 25 [16] [8] [25] [25] [16] [13] [10] [10] 250 35 285

2 SIRMIONE [13] [13] 25 25 25 20 [20] [13] [16] [16] 0 0 0 0 [11] [10] 25 25 20 20 0 0 25 20 230 20 250

3 CANALE MONTERANO 20 20 20 [8] 0 0 [10] [10] 20 25 [13] [13] [10] [10] 13 13 [10] [8] 13 16 [11] [10] 20 [11] 180 30 210

4 ACQUAVIVA DELLE FONTI [9] [9] 0 0 0 0 0 0 [3] [4] 20 20 [13] [11] 16 20 13 13 16 13 13 16 [5] [6] 160 20 180

5 FORLI' [10] [10] [10] 13 [10] 11 13 20 25 20 0 0 0 0 [8] [8] [9] 11 [10] 11 0 0 11 13 148 20 168

6 SAN MAURO PASCOLI [9] [5] 13 [6] 13 13 0 0 [10] [10] 0 0 11 16 11 11 [7] [10] 11 [10] 0 0 16 25 140 20 160

7 TRE LAGHI [4] 6 9 8 9 8 7 8 [1] [1] 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 [5] 7 [4] 0 0 8 [5] 79 15 94

8 TODI 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 8 9 0 0 0 0 81 0 81

9 VERONA 0 0 4 13 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 78 0 78

10 TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 5 9 8 9 9 [3] [3] 5 8 0 0 0 0 71 5 76

11 SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 7 8 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 65 0 65

12 RIETI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 5 6 0 0 0 0 62 0 62

13 L'AQUILA 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 9 8 0 0 0 0 57 0 57

14 MARTINA FRANCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54

15 CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 50 0 50

16 CHIAMPO 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48

17 AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 20 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48

18 VALDELSA 16 20 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47

19 TORINO 4 1 5 5 0 0 9 9 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41

20 MILANO 0 0 8 10 0 0 0 0 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 41 0 41

21 AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 40 0 40

22 FIUME VENETO 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 35 0 35

23 ROVERETO 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 33 0 33

24 NICOTERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
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25 IVREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

26 DOMODOSSOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

27 REGGIO CALABRIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

28 CARSOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 6 5 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

29 BULCIAGO 0 0 7 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23

30 PUTIGNANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

31 AMANTEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21

32 CANICATTI' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 0 21 0 21

33 BUSTO ARSIZIO 0 0 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

34 CATANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 18 0 18

35 LEONI ROSSI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

36 FONDACHELLI FANTINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 16 0 16

37 CANELLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

38 SAN GIORGIO A CREMANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

39 CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

40 CASTELFRANCO EMILIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 15 0 15

41 PORTO EMPEDOCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 14 0 14

42 ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

43 FARA SABINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

44 CASTELTERMINI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 12 0 12

45 SAN QUIRICO D'ORCIA 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

46 CASTEL FIORENTINO 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

47 CALTANISSETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

48 CEGLIE MESSAPICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

49 LIZZANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

50 TORREMAGGIORE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

51 RIETI 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

52 ANGHIARI 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

53 RICCIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

54 MASSA MARITTIMA 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

55 PISA 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

56 CASTEL DI SANGRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

57 BOLOGNA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

58 POPOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2



COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA VESPA 2024

CATEGORIA PX

1 PETRIGLIA EMANUELE ARTENA [25] [25] 25 25 [25] 25 25 25 0 0 [20] 25 25 25 25 25 0 0 [25] [25] 0 0 [25] [25] 250 20 270

2 SIGNORI BENITO SIRMIONE [20] [20] 20 20 20 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 25 25 [16] [20] 0 0 [20] [20] 210 15 225

3 MARINELLI GIUSEPPE ACQUAVIVA DELLE FONTI 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 20 20 [13] [13] [11] 20 [13] 20 13 25 25 [10] [13] 200 15 215

4 FABBRI RENZO FORLI' [13] [13] [11] 16 [13] 16 16 16 25 25 0 0 0 0 [11] 13 [11] 16 13 16 0 0 [11] [11] 172 20 192

5 FERRULLI ANGELO ACQUAVIVA DELLE FONTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 13 11 16 16 10 10 10 8 0 0 0 0 121 0 121

6 SIGNORI ALICE SIRMIONE 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 20 11 10 0 0 16 16 108 0 108

7 MARINELLI GIANLUCA CANALE MONTERANO 7 [5] 8 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 [4] [4] 0 0 7 7 6 [4] [6] [5] [5] [3] 8 9 73 20 93

8 MARANGI ANTONIO TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 10 8 [5] [6] 8 8 8 6 7 7 0 0 0 0 84 5 89

9 CALVANI RICCARDO RIETI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 11 8 11 0 0 0 0 82 0 82

10 SANTUCCI LEONARDO L'AQUILA 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 74 0 74

11 FOSCHERINI MARIO TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 5 6 0 0 9 9 1 7 1 6 0 0 0 0 60 0 60

12 AGOSTI EMANUELE SIRMIONE 0 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 13 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 59

13 ABBAFATI GIANPIERO ARTENA 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 58

14 RICCERI VALERIO VALDELSA 10 11 16 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48

15 OLIOSI FABRIZIO SIRMIONE 0 0 10 8 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47

16 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN ROVERETO 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 43 0 43

17 RUSSO SALVATORE SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36

18 CIPOLLA LEANDRO AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 16 0 0 36 0 36

19 BEGHINI ANDREA ROVERETO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 35 0 35

20 BURGIO CALOGERO AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 20 0 0 33 0 33

21 RESTA OLIVIERO FORLI' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

22 PELLEGRINO GIUSEPPE AMANTEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

23 ZOLLO ANTONIO AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

24 PEDALINO SALVATORE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 10 0 0 26 0 26

25 LO GIOCO SALVATORE CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 0 0 24 0 24

26 MALAVENDA ANTONIO REGGIO CALABRIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22

27 MONFREDA MICHELE ACQUAVIVA DELLE FONTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

28 CAPPATO FIORENZO BULCIAGO 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19

29 VELTRI ROBERTO AMANTEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19

30 PISANO VINCENZO AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 0 19 0 19

31 PRAVATÁ FRANCESCO CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 0 0 18 0 18

32 CAROTENUTO GIUSEPPE SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17

33 MELI ALFONSO AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 0 0 17 0 17

10a prova 11a prova 12a prova

BULCIAGO ALPAGO
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34 INNOCENTI MINUTI VALTER VALDELSA 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

35 FIORENTINO RAFFAELE SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

36 PISANO PASQUALE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 16 0 16

37 GALLO AFFLITTO SALVATORE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 0 0 16 0 16

38 GUADAGNI MARCO FARA SABINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

39 ROSSI MICHELE SAN QUIRICO D'ORCIA 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

40 SCHETTINO GIOVANNI CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

41 MENCIASSI ALBERTO PISA 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

42 DI PIERRO RAFFAELE SAN GIORGIO A CREMANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

43 MIRONE MASSIMO LEONI ROSSI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

44 ELLI MAURO BULCIAGO 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

45 ZOLLO ANGELO AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

46 GIRALDI FRANCESCO RIETI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

47 LANDI LORIANO VALDELSA 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

48 CIARNIELLO FRANCESCO POPOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

49 POLI GRAZIANO PISA 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

50 PETRACCA FRANCESCO CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

51 LAMONE MASSIMO CANALE MONTERANO 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

52 CASTELLANO GIUSEPPE SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

53 FABRIZI MARCO RIETI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

54 GALLO AFFLITTO GERLANDO AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 7 0 7

55 DI MAIO GIUSEPPE CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

56 PASCUZZO DONATELLO ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

57 MOFFA ALFONSINO RICCIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

58 SETTEVENDEMMIE GIUSEPPE CASTEL DI SANGRO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

59 PIRRONE LORIS AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 0 5

60 VECCHIO PASQUALE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0 5

61 MARINO SALVATORE PORTO EMPEDOCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 0 5

62 SETTA TINO POPOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

63 PARISI CARMINE CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3

64 VELLA SALVATORE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 3

65 BUCCIANTI CLAUDIO MASSA MARITTIMA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

66 TUCCI DOMENICO ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

67 CURIA DOMENICO CASTROVILLARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

68 GAETA ALFREDO LEONI ROSSI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

69 LO GROI GAETANO CASTELTERMINI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2

70 RUGGIERO GIUSEPPE AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

71 VASSALLI SERAFINO AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 RUGGIERO ALBERTO AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

a cura del Direttore Sportivo del Vespa Club d'Italia Leonardo Pilati



COPPA ITALIA GIMKANA VESPA 2024

CATEGORIA UNDER 18

1 MARINELLI CRISTIAN CANALE MONTERANO [20] [16] [1] [1] 0 0 0 0 25 25 20 20 0 0 [16] [13] 20 25 25 25 25 [20] 25 [16] 235 20 255

2 SIGNORI ANDREA SIRMIONE [16] [20] 20 20 25 25 25 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 [10] [11] 25 [20] 20 20 0 0 [13] 25 225 15 240

3 MELE GABRIELE ARTENA 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 0 0 1 16 0 0 0 0 217 0 217

4 DONINI MIA SAN MAURO PASCOLI [9] 13 [10] [10] 20 20 0 0 [10] [10] 0 0 16 20 [9] [7] 16 16 16 [11] 0 0 20 20 177 20 197

5 BOVO RICCARDO CANALE MONTERANO [13] [11] 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 20 13 13 0 0 [11] 16 13 [1] 13 13 0 0 16 13 146 10 156

6 MARANGI COSIMO SIMONE TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 8 10 10 [8] [8] 11 11 10 10 0 0 0 0 97 5 102

7 PETRIGLIA NICOLO' ARTENA 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 4 6 11 16 7 9 0 0 11 9 0 0 0 0 99 0 99

8 BALSAMO FEDERICO TORINO 11 9 11 11 0 0 16 16 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 96

9 GENOVESE LORENZO MILANO 0 0 16 25 0 0 0 0 20 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 77

10 AGOSTI NICOLA SIRMIONE 0 0 25 16 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 67

11 OLIOSI MATTEO SIRMIONE 0 0 13 13 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 58

12 SANTUCCI ASIA L'AQUILA 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 7 3 0 0 0 0 58 0 58

13 D'ARIENZO DAVIDE AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 20 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54

14 SANTUCCI SERENA L'AQUILA 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 48 0 48

15 MERLO MATTIA IVREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45

16 GRIPPO NICOLA AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 45

17 CAMPISI LORENZO CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 25 0 0 41 0 41

18 SALAMINA MATTIA MARTINA FRANCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40

19 ZAFFUTO GIUSEPPE CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 16 0 0 36 0 36

20 CARRIERI MANUEL NICOTERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

21 DE SANTIS YAN CARSOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 9 8 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

22 GARIANO GIANLUCA CARSOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 7 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

23 MAZZEI TOMMASO TRE LAGHI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 2 1 0 0 10 10 30 0 30

24 MERCURI TOMMASO CARSOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 4 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

25 MURIELLA LUCA CACCAMO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 0 26 0 26

26 CARAMIA VITO MARTINA FRANCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23

27 BURGIO ALICE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 0 22 0 22

28 BREDA LEONARDO SIRMIONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 22 0 22

29 LALOME LUCA CANALE MONTERANO 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

30 PISANO DAVIDE AGRIGENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 0 20
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31 STRAZZANTI MATTEO BUSTO ARSIZIO 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18

32 LOIACONO EMANUELE NICOTERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17

33 ARCANGELI ITALO CARSOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 5 2 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

34 VENERIO CARLO AMANTEA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

35 SALAMINA ANDREA MARTINA FRANCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12

36 CARPINO GIANLUIGI ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10

37 CANESTRINI TOMMASO ANGHIARI 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

38 SPADAFORA CRISTIAN ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

39 PARADISO GIOVANNI TORREMAGGIORE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9

40 MILLARTE EMANUELE TARANTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

41 CANGELMI LEONARDO CARSOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 8 0 8

42 SALAMINA CRISTIAN MARTINA FRANCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7

43 MANCUSO LUIGI ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

44 VIZZA JACOPO ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5

45 OCCHINI GABRIELE VALDELSA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

46 FANTACCI PIETRO VALDELSA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

47 MARSICO THOMAS ROGLIANO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

48 DI CRISTOFANO FRANCESCO AVELLINO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

49 VOLLONO ERIKA SORRENTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

50 ANGELUCCI EDOARDO CARSOLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2


